proceedings and have asked that their agreement be recorded as an order of the 

Authority.  I accept that request and make the following orders.    

[3] The respondent, Gladstone Marie Limited, will pay the total amount of holiday 

pay arrears sought by the applicant, in the sum of $3,092.23 (three thousand and 

ninety two dollars and twenty three cents). 

[4] Payment of the above sum will be made by the respondent to the Department 

of Labour Trust Account for disbursement to the employees.  Payment will be made 

by the respondent to the notified bank account within 14 days of the date of this